Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. Post Office Box 365



Oneida, Wi 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 6-12-96-H

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian Government and Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, The State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation, has made application for a 30 foot by 270 foot Temporary Limited Easement for sloping and driveway construction lying adjacent to the STH 54 right-of-way line, in the Northeast corner of that land of the Tribe in Lot 17 of Section 25, T24N, R19E, including for such purposes the right to operate necessary equipment thereon, the right of ingress and egress, and the right to preserve protect, remove or plant any vegetation thereon until completion of the Highway 54 construction project, and
- WHEREAS, The State of Wisconsin and the Oneida Tribe have negotiated the amount of compensation and damages and have agreed it shall be One Hundred Dollars and No Cents (\$100.00).

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby grants to the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation, the requested Temporary Limited Easement for the purposes enumerated above, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairperson of the Oneida Business Committee is hereby authorized to execute the attached Temporary Limited Easement, for and on the behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum, 9 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 12th day of June 1996; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 8 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Óneida Business Committee